

04.05.2022: xəbər

Ramadan holiday table at the university

On May 2, 2022, Ramadan holiday dinner was organized for dormitory residents in the canteen of Khazar University. The holiday table was attended by more than 70 local and foreign students living in the dormitory.

Director of Public Relations and Media Alovzat Amirbayli congratulated those present at the holiday table on behalf of the founder of the university, chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees, professor, academician Hamlet Isakhanli and the university administration. Vice-Rector for International Relations Vlad Vernygor informed foreign students about the holy holiday of Ramadan.

The holiday table ended in a good mood. The students thanked the founder, management and staff of the university for the holiday table.

Universitetdə Ramazan bayram süfrəsi

2022-ci il mayın 2-də Xəzər Universitetinin yeməxanasında yataqxana sakinləri üçün Ramazan bayram süfrəsi təşkil olundu. Bayram süfrəsində yataqxanada yaşayan 70-dən artıq yerli və əcnəbi tələbələr iştirak etdilər.

İctimai əlaqələr və media üzrə direktor Əlövsət Əmirbəyli bayram süfrəsinə toplaşanları universitetin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri, professor, akademik Hamlet İsaخانlı və universitet rəhbərliyi adından bayram münasibətələ təbrik etdi. Beynəlxalq əlaqələr üzrə prorektor Vlad Vernygor Müqəddəs Ramazan bayramı və onun məramı haqqında əcnəbi tələbələrə məlumat verdi.

Bayram süfrəsi xoş əhval ruhiyyə ilə başa çatdı. Tələbələr bayram süfrəsinə görə universitetin təsisçisinə, rəhbərliyinə və əməkdaşlara təşəkkürlərini bildirdilər.











